



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 1 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	2.0	pack/s	Acetate, Legal size	475.00	950.00		
2	10.0	pc/s	Ballpen, BP-S fine, black	35.00	350.00		
3	88.0	pc/s	Ballpen, BP-S fine, blue	43.00	3,784.00		
4	36.0	pc/s	Ballpen, ordinary, blue	12.00	432.00		
5	10.0	pack/s	Battery, Rechargeable size AAA @ 2's/pack	486.00	4,860.00		
6	10.0	pc/s	Battery, rechargeable, size AA, Ni-MH2700	290.00	2,900.00		
7	10.0	pack/s	Battery, size AA @ 2's/pack	50.00	500.00		
8	30.0	pack/s	Battery, size AA, alkaline @ 2's/packet	63.00	1,890.00		
9	20.0	pack/s	Battery, size AAA, alkaline @ 2's/packet	83.00	1,660.00		
10	9.0	box	Binder Clip #3	105.00	945.00		
11	2.0	box/s	Binder Paper Clips 19mm (12's)	28.00	56.00		
12	2.0	box/s	Binder Paper Clips 51mm (12's)	125.00	250.00		
13	9.0	pc/s	Binder, Ring - 24mm x 1.12M (1" x 44") plastic	39.00	351.00		
14	3.0	pc/s	Binder, Ring -12mm x 1.12M (1/2" x 44") Plastic	18.00	54.00		
15	59.0	pc/s	Binder, Ring 48mm x 1.12M (2" x 44") - plastic	132.00	7,788.00		
16	3.0	pc/s	Book, Field Engineers	171.00	513.00		
17	4.0	ream/s	Book, paper, A3	195.00	780.00		
18	200.0	pc/s	Cable Tie 12"(plastic)	5.00	1,000.00		
19	3.0	units	Calculator, 12 digit (DF-120MF)	912.00	2,736.00		
20	4.0	pc/s	Casing, Self Inking Stamp - Large (S-824)	750.00	3,000.00		
			2-pc VISITOR (WOODEN TYPE) 3INCHES X4 INCHES - FIT FOR THE SIZE				
			2-pc JOSE MERVIN G. COQUILLA, RCrim.				

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Date: 04/15/2025

Page: 2 of 8

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 3 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			Specs : > Color Black > With Cover				
39	10.0	roll/s	Double Adhesive Tape "1	18.00	180.00		
40	10.0	pc/s	Double Sided Tape (with foam)	39.00	390.00		
41	6.0	pc/s	Duck Tape	220.00	1,320.00		
42	11.0	pc/s	Duck Tape 2" x 25m *	308.00	3,388.00		
43	8.0	roll/s	Duct Tape, 4"	280.00	2,240.00		
44	6.0	pc/s	Electrical Tape	120.00	720.00		
45	7.0	box/s	Envelope, expanding, kraftboard, min. of 285 gsm - legal, 100's/box	1,980.00	13,860.00		
46	750.0	pc/s	Envelope, kraft, long	6.00	4,500.00		
47	3.0	box/s	Envelope, mailing, white, long, 500s/box	517.00	1,551.00		
48	150.0	pc/s	Envelope, tagboard, 285 gsm - expanding, blue, long	22.00	3,300.00		
49	100.0	pc/s	Envelope, tagboard, 285 gsm - expanding, green, long	23.00	2,300.00		
50	10.0	packs	Equipment Logbook 10's	950.00	9,500.00		
51	10.0	pc/s	Eraser, rubber, small	10.00	100.00		
52	5.0	box/s	Fastener, paper, non-rust metal, holds 25mm thick file, w/ prongs 70mm apart, 50 sets/box	53.00	265.00		
53	35.0	box/s	Fastener, paper, plastic, 50 sets/box	99.00	3,465.00		
54	12.0	pc/s	Fingertip Moistener	66.00	792.00		
55	1.0	pack/s	Folder tagboard, for A4 size paper/document, 100 pcs/pack	291.00	291.00		
56	300.0	pc/s	Folder, file tagboard expanding, green w/out metal tab - long	22.00	6,600.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		123,511.00		

Purpose:	For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)
----------	---

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 4 of 8

Purpose:	For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)
Delivery:	PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery:	10 days



Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 5 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
78	8.0	pc/s	Ink,Refill T6641(black)	759.00	6,072.00		
79	8.0	pc/s	Ink,Refill T6644(Yellow)	539.00	4,312.00		
80	20.0	tube/	Lead, mechanical pencil 0.5 (for Rotring)	40.00	800.00		
81	8.0	pc/s	Marker Pen, for Whiteboard -black	77.00	616.00		
82	20.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, broad point, black	76.00	1,520.00		
83	5.0	pc/s	Marker pen, permanent, broad point, blue	88.00	440.00		
84	6.0	pc/s	Masking Tape #1	61.00	366.00		
85	5.0	pc/s	Mouse pad	33.00	165.00		
86	1.0	unit/	Multi-Tray, 3 layers - metal	925.00	925.00		
87	2.0	unit/	Multi-Tray, 3 layers - plastic	473.00	946.00		
88	10.0	btl/s	Nail Polish (Yellow)	49.00	490.00		
89	8.0	pc/s	Notebook, big, w/ leatherette cover, 50 leaves	88.00	704.00		
90	30.0	rm/s.	Paper, Bond - Subs. 16, Long (8 1/2" x 13")	259.00	7,770.00		
91	123.0	ream/s	Paper, Bond, PG, legal, 216mm x 330mm (8-1/2" x 13"), 70 gsm.	319.00	39,237.00		
92	293.0	ream/s	Paper, Bond, PG, legal, 216mm x 330mm (8-1/2" x 13"), 80 gsm.	319.00	93,467.00		
93	8.0	ream/s	Paper, Bond, Short, PG (8-1/2" x 1") 70 gsm.	250.00	2,000.00		
94	438.0	ream/s	Paper, Book A4, 210mm x 297mm, min of 70gsm	275.00	120,450.00		
95	20.0	pc/s	Paper, Photo - A4 size (High Quality)	14.00	280.00		
96	50.0	packs	Paper, Photo A4 size 200gms 20's/pack	135.00	6,750.00		
97	13.0	packs	Paper, velum - legal size 30's/pack	286.00	3,718.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		573,431.00		

Purpose: For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)
Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 6 of 8

Purpose:	For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)
Delivery:	PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery:	10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 7 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
119	7.0	pc/s	Ruler, Plastic 12" (transparent)	9.00	63.00		
120	2.0	pc/s	Ruler, Plastic 24" (transparent)	50.00	100.00		
121	8.0	pc/s.	Scissors, Stainless Heavy Duty	94.00	752.00		
122	12.0	roll/s	Scotch Tape "1	10.00	120.00		
123	4.0	pc/s	Sharpener, Double purpose - (ordinary)	8.00	32.00		
124	5.0	pc/s	Stamp pad, 3 " x 4.5" (w/ink) big	132.00	660.00		
125	5.0	pc/s	Stamping pad - small # 2	30.00	150.00		
126	10.0	pc/s	Stapler w/ remover, # 35 Heavy duty	462.00	4,620.00		
			Specs:				
			> Color Black				
			> Heavy Duty				
127	27.0	pad/s	Stick Note Pad (1"x2")	17.00	459.00		
128	20.0	pack	Sticker, 8.5 x 13, 10pcs/pack	160.00	3,200.00		
129	20.0	pc/s	Sticky Note Pad - 1"x 3" 100sheets (neon pastel colors)	110.00	2,200.00		
130	10.0	pc/s	Sticky Note Pad 3"x1.5" 100sheets (asstd. colors)	112.00	1,120.00		
131	117.0	tab/s	Sticky Note/Index Tab (as per sample)	35.00	4,095.00		
			Specs:				
			> Sign Here				
			> Length 2"				
			> Width 1"				
132	1.0	pc/s	Tape, Dispenser (3 1/2" dia)	132.00	132.00		
133	17.0	roll/s	Tape, masking, 24mm (1") width, usable length 50m	52.00	884.00		
134	17.0	roll/	Tape, masking, 48mm (2") width, usable length 50m	88.00	1,496.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		668,113.50		

Purpose: For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0116

Bid Number: B-25-0113
Date: 04/15/2025
Page: 8 of 8

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
135	9.0	roll/s	Tape, packaging, 48mm(2")	85.00	765.00		
136	5.0	roll/s	Tape, transparent 24mm (1") width, usable length of 50m	75.00	375.00		
137	7.0	roll/s	Tape, transparent, 48mm (2") width, usable length of 50m	88.00	616.00		
138	10.0	roll/s	Tape,Masking # 2	69.00	690.00		
139	4.0	box/s	Thumbtacks	28.00	112.00		
140	7.0	pc/s	Toner for LBP 2900 (refill)	1,800.00	12,600.00		
141	1.0	pc/s	Toner for MP2014AD	4,620.00	4,620.00		
142	50.0	pack/s	Vinyl Sticker Technical Specification: - Vinyl, waterproof, glossy, legal/A4 - Washable, Tear Proof & can be used for outdoor.	280.00	14,000.00		
143	13.0	pc/s	Water Cellophane - assorted color	10.00	130.00		
144	1.0	units	Whiteboard w/ Frame, Stand & Roller 3' x 5'	4,950.00	4,950.00		
145	101.0	box/s	Wire, Staple - # 35	83.00	8,383.00		
			TOTAL/LOT		715,354.50		

Purpose:	For the use of various offices (1st qtr.)
----------	---

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days